
No 126 THE OFFICIAL GK TOP 100 SINGLES CHART

wic 14.11.2015 TWSLS

pp TSLS

1 new Shameboy 410

  Be With You 410

1 HIGHEST NEW ENTRY
1 1 week at number one

2 1 Emin Feat. Nile Rodgers 240

 Boomerang 1 week at number one 584

2 MOST WEEK'S DIGITAL SALES
1

3 2 Drake 150

 Hotline Bling 862

7 1 week at number one

1

4 3 Digital Farm Animals 125

 #True 2 weeks at number one 772

5

1

5 7 Craig David Feat. Krys Ivory & Ryan Leslie 121

 Next To Ya G 1314

11

2

6 5 Giorgio Moroder Feat. Foxes 112

 Wildstar 4P 3092

15 10 weeks at number one

1

7 4 Carly Rae Jepsen 103

 I Didn't Just Come Here To Dance 679

7

4

8 9 Beach House 92

 Space Song 914

8

2

9 6 Ferdinand Weber x Shoffy 91

 Lonely Up Here 843

8

3



10 20 Doe Paoro 91

 Nostalgia 309

5

10

11 8 Lady Gaga 89

 I Want Your Love 584

5

2

12 10 Honne 5P 89

 Coastal Love 3773

27 6 weeks at number one

1

13 11 MC Lyte Feat. Xscape 85

 Keep On Keepin' On P 1999

17 1 week at number one

1

14 12 Alexander Brown Feat. Jack Savoretti 80

 Jack In A Box 3 weeks at number one 2445

21 2P

1

15 14 Adele 80

 Hello 277

3

4

16 18 Joss Stone 78

 Molly Town 280

5

16

17 28 Sam Smith 78

 Writing's On The Wall 186

3

17

18 new Prince 75

 1000 X's & O's 75

1

18

19 16 Robin Thicke Feat. Nicki Minaj 71

 Back Together 956

11

3

20 22 Sam Smith 71

 Leave Your Lover 535



8

11

21 25 Delegate 70

 Want You To Stay 196

4

21

22 17 J. Cole P 68

 Wet Dreamz 1563

22

3

23 15 Panteros 666 Feat. Woodkid 63

 Clear 676

8

6

24 30 Bananarama 4P 59

 I Heard A Rumour 3162

34 2 weeks at number one

1

25 13 The School 57

 Every Day 769

9

5

26 19 Ryan Leslie 57

 The Wood 654

9

7

27 31 The School 57

 All I Want From You Is Everything 205

5

27

28 21 A-ha 54

 Forest Fire 446

6

2

29 24 Blossoms 52

 Blown Rose 586

10

11

30 29 Jukebox The Ghost 50

 Undeniable You 98

2

29



31 34 Foals 48

 Mountain At My Gates 576

10

5

32 26 Inna 1 week at number one 47

 Sun Goes Up G 1343

16

1

33 48 Jack Savoretti 47

 Back Where I Belong 154

4

26

34 23 Flo Rida Feat. Robin Thicke & Verdine White 45

 I Don't Like It, I Love It G 1154

18

4

35 37 Shura G 44

 White Light 1293

18

2

36 54 Gwen Stefani 39

 Used To Love You 65

2

36

37 50 Take That 38

 Amazing 224

6

33

38 39 Honne 36

 Warm On A Cold Night 704

11

5

39 36 Nora En Pure 36

 Saltwater (2015 Rework) 325

7

14

40 new Sailor & I 36

 Leave The Light On 36

1

40

41 32 Andreya Triana 34



 Changing Shapes Of Love 466

8

15

42 35 Florence & The Machine 34

 Queen Of Peace & Long And Lost 430

8

16

43 49 Shayne Ward 34

 Fake 95

3

43

44 27 Ruby Amanfu 33

 Street Lights 431

8

14

45 42 Bo Saris 33

 I'M Done 6P 4036

74 4 weeks at number one

1

46 67 The Vaccines 33

 Maybe I Could Hold You 78

3

46

47 33 Meghan Trainor Feat. John Legend 32

 Like I'm Gonna Lose You 723

12

3

48 38 Bristol 30

 Roads 959

19

6

49 new DJ Cassidy Feat. Chromeo & Wale 30

 Future Is Mine 30

1

49

50 55 Mans Zelmerlow 29

 Should've Gone Home 55

2

50

51 51 Charles Hamilton Feat. Rita Ora 27

 New York Raining G 1302

26



2

52 46 Kygo Feat. Will Heard 26

 Nothing Left 430

9

13

53 41 Soul Decision 25

 Faded P 1822

28

2

54 45 Neon Indian 25

 Annie 612

12

10

55 43 TobyMac 24

 Move (Keep Walkin') 400

10

22

56 40 Lana Del Rey 23

 High By The Beach 553

11

15

57 58 Editors 23

 Salvation 76

5

57

58 62 Molly Pettersson Hammar 22

 Something Right 42

2

58

59 61 Izzy Bizu 22

 Give Me Love 42

2

59

60 74 Jamie XX Feat. Young Thug & Popcaan 21

 I Know There's Gonna Be (Good Times) 36

2

60

61 69 Naughty Boy Feat. Beyonce & Arrow Benjamin 21

 Runnin' (Lose It All) 54

3

61



62 new Chris Brown 20

 Zero 20

1

62

63 new Nick Brewer Feat. Bibi Bourelly 20

 Talk To Me 20

1

63

64 new Paul Weller 20

 These City Streets 20

1

64

65 new Ruslan Nigmatullin 20

 Follow Me 20

1

65

66 88 Fabo Ft Lostcause 8P 19

 Where I Stand 7 weeks at number one 5265

126 MOST WEEKS IN CHART
1 HIGHEST CLIMB up 22 places

67 63 Becky Hill 2P REN 19

 Losing 3 weeks at number one 2253

52

1

68 72 Snakehips Feat. Kaleem Taylor 19

 Forever G 1449

29 1 week at number one

1

69 59 Mumford & Sons 18

 Only Love 64

4

59

70 60 Birdy REN 18

 No Angel 63

3

56

71 52 Benjamin Clementine 16

 The People And I 533

10

7

72 80 Birdy & Rhodes 15



 Let It All Go 267

9

31

73 57 Shaun Escoffery 15

 Perfect Love Affair G 1051

20 1 week at number one

1

74 new The Hoosiers 15

 The Secret To Happiness 15

1

74

75 75 Tobias Jesso Jr 15

 How Could You Babe 40

3

75

76 73 DJ RayG Feat. Omar Aura & Corey Letif 15

 Williams 30

2 Lay You Down

73

77 new Philip George & Anton Powers 15

 Alone No More 15

1

77

78 47 Marina Kaye 14

 Homeless 2P 2167

34

2

79 68 Shane Filan 13

 Me And The Moon 62

4

68

80 64 Alexander Brown Ft The Storm 13

 Mind Distorted 6P 4178

100 2 weeks at number one

1

81 77 Ed Sheeran 13

 Afire Love 964

23

6

82 53 Natas Loves You 12

 Game Of Tribes 604

13



7

83 86 Ammi 12

 Young And Running 50

4

70

84 76 Prince Royce 12

 Lie To Me 115

6

45

85 79 Dan Wilson 12

 However Long 71

5

55

86 56 Liebe 11

 Until Dawn 179

6

38

87 44 Sam Hunt 11

 Take Your Time 85

3 BIGGEST FALL
33 down 43 places

88 83 Stereophonics 11

 Into The World 112

7

41

89 84 Brianna P 11

 All I Need 1671

35 1 week at number one

1

90 78 R. City Feat. Adam Levine 10

 Locked Away 73

4

52

91 new Hurts 10

 Lights 10

1

91

92 65 Brandon Flowers 9

 Untangled Love 673

13

2

93 89 Funkhauser Feat. Gwen Danes 9



 Emotions 134

6

31

94 81 Miso Biely 9

 Living The Life 59

4

57

95 94 Family Of The Year 8

 The Dance 136

7

34

96 82 Paul Pele 8

 Another Story 94

6

44

97 92 Nebenraum Feat. Dan 7

 9 G 1316

42

2

98 95 Years & Years 6

 Worship 582

17

11

99 98 Years & Years REN 6

 King G 1197

36

5

100 96 What's Up 6

 Bine 578

15

4

Certificates
1000 = Gold TWSLS This week's sales

1500 = Platinum TSLS Total sales

2000 = 2 Platinum

2500 = 3 Platinum wic = weeks in chart

3000 = 4 Platinum pp = peak position

3500 = 5 Platinum

4000 = 6 Platinum  = most listens (streamings) of

4500 = 7 Platinum the week

ETC








































